

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1062-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:10/14/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/7/2022Final action:11/7/2022

Enactment date: 11/7/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 11/11/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into a ground lease

with the Sherwin-Williams Company for property located within the West Campus-Corporate Aviation Area of Cleveland Hopkins International Airport on West Hangar Road to design, construct, and

operate a corporate hangar facility, for a term not less than thirty years.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CLEVELAND HOPKINS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, LEASES, PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT,

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1062-2022-Ground lease with Sherwin Williams for property on West Hangar Road, 2. 1062-2022-

A-FILE - Ground lease with Sherwin Williams for property on West Hangar Road, 3. 1062-2022

Executive Summary - SW

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
10/17/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into a ground lease with the Sherwin-Williams Company for property located within the West Campus-Corporate Aviation Area of Cleveland Hopkins International Airport on West Hangar Road to design, construct, and operate a corporate hangar facility, for a term not less than thirty years.